BEST: Setting the Standard for Security
Cylindrical Adaptations
The easiest lock to install is now the easiest choice to make.
C
Y
LI
N
D

#14 non-IC #15 non-IC #16 non-IC
6 Cylindrical Adaptation Locks
How to Order
How to Order: 9K Heavy-Duty Levers
*  Six-pin cylinder in Schlage “C” included with 0B, KA and KD options. Must specify “6” for core housing.
**  Cylinder not included with OEM options. “0” must be specified for core housing.
***  Only available on D rose; not available for 9K stand-alone electronic products or IDH Max.
* Six-pin cylinder in Schlage “C” included with 0B, KA and KD options. Must specify “6” for core housing.
**  Cylinder not included with OEM option. “0” must be specified for core housing.
How to Order: 7KC Medium-Duty Levers
9K3 6 AB 15 D STK 626 KD
Backset Core
Housing
Function
Code Lever Trim
Style
Strike
Package
Standard
Finish Options
9K3 – 2 3/4”
9K4 – 3 3/4”
9K5 – 5”
0 – keyless
functions or
competitive
cylinder (IC
and non-IC)
6 – 6 pin
non-IC
cylinder
AB – entrance
D – storeroom
R – classroom
etc.
14 – curved
15 – return
contour angle
return
16 – curved
no return
C – 3”
D –
3 1/2”
STK –
standard
S3 – ANSI
605
606
612
613
625
626
690
0B* – non-IC zero-bitted
KA* – non-IC keyed alike
KD* – non-IC keyed different
COR** – non-IC Corbin Russwin
MED** – non-IC Medeco
SAR** – non-IC Sargent
SCH** – non-IC Schlage
YAL** – non-IC Yale
CORRC** – Corbin Russwin
removable core
SARRC** – Sargent removable
core
SCHRC** – Schlage removable
core (14 and 15 lever only)
YALRC** – Yale removable core
ATB*** – 2 3/4” through-bolt
ATB2*** – 2 5/8” through-bolt
7KC3 6 AB 15 D STK 626 KD
Backset Core
Housing